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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 987310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE

October 1981

Thursday, October 1:
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: Ladies Professional Golf Association -
Portland, Riverside Golf and Country Club

Friday, October 2:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, October 3, & Sunday, October 4:
Days of rest!

Monday, October 5:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Municipal Debt Advisory Commission - Salem,
Chumaree Rodeway Inn

Tuesday, October 6:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Governor's Steering Committee on the Handicapped -
Holiday Inn, Wilsonville

7 p.m. SPEECH: Newberg Chamber of Commerce - Bowman's Restaurant,
Newberg

Wednesday, October 7:

12:30 p.m. Open House

7:30 p.m. ATTEND: Columbia Gorge Protection Council Meeting - Port of
Hood River

Thursday, October 8:
No Open House

Noon TOUR & VISIT: North Santiam Sand & Gravel Co. - Stayton

Friday, October 9:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Boy Scouts of America Area I Meeting - Portland, Jantzen

Beach Red Lion




Saturday, October 10:

1:30 p.m. DEDICATION: Wy'east Day Lodge - Mount Hood
7:30 p.m. DROP IN: National Advisory Council on Indian Education -
Portland, Pittock Mansion
8:30 p.m. DROP IN: Columbus Day Banquet - Portland, University of Portland,

Commons Hall

Sunday, October 11:
Day of rest!

Monday, October 12:
No Open House

11:45 a.m. PRESENT AWARDS: Pacific International Livestoek Expo -
Portland, P.I. Grounds

2 p.m. VISIT: Phoenix Fellowship Center - Portland

3 p.m. VISIT: Hispanic Community - Portland

Tuesday, October 13:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Tri-City Chamber of Commerce - Oregon City,
International Dunes Motel

2 p.m. VISIT: Albina Community - Portland

Wednesday, October 14:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, October 15:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6 p.m. ATTEND: Republican Western States Conference - Coeur d'Alene,

Idaho, North Shore Resort Hotel

Friday, October 16, & Saturday, October 17:
ATTEND: Republican Western States Conference - Coeur d'Alene,

Idaho, North Shore Resort Hotel

Sunday, October 18:

10 a.m. SPEECH: Oregon Assembly for Black Affairs - Portland,
Jantzen Beach Thunderbird
Noon FIRING OF VOLLEYS: "Yorktown 200th Anniversary Celebration" -

Champoeg Park

Monday, October 19:

9 a.m. CHAIR: State Land Board Meeting - Astoria

Noon SPEECH: Astoria Chamber of Commerce

Tuesday, October 20:

9 a.m. REMARKS: Annual Conference on Regulation - Salem, Chumaree
Rodeway Inn

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m. REMARKS: Western Oregon State College 100th Year Convocation -
Monmouth

Wednesday, October 21:

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m. SPEECH: Governor's Council for Health, Fitness & Sports -
Portland, Jantzen Beach Thunderbird




Thursday, October 22:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, October 23:

12:30 p.m. Open House

2 p.m. SPEECH: Episcopal Diocese of Oregon - Salem, Chumaree
Rodeway Inn

7 p.m. SPEECH: Oregon Peace Officers Association - Corvallis, Elks Club

Saturday, October 24:

10 a.m. KICK-OFF SPEECH: Northwest Conference of Black Elected
Officials - Portland, Willamette Center Auditorium

6 p.m. ATTEND: OMSI Auction - Portland, Jantzen Beach Red Lion

Sunday, October 25: :
6 p.m. ATTEND: Chefs de Cuisine of Oregon - Portland, Benson Hotel

Monday, October 26:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, October 27:
No Open House

Wednesday, October 28:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6:30 p.m. REMARKS: Oregon Republicans Appreciation Night - Portland,
Marriott Hotel

Thursday, October 29:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, October 30:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, October 31:
Day of rest!




